
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

January 10,2022
f^CEJVB?:.

JAN I !Ji ^0,//
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIO?ovymr"entai Ethic, ^wn^

A. Name of Committee:. AFRICAN AMERICAN DEMOCRATIC CAUCUS OF KANSAS

Address: PO BOX 5683

City and Zip Code: TOPEKA 66605

This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

660.00

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2021 through December 31,2021)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period......................................................................... _IUIA'<

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expendrtures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

1672.61

448.98

1223.63

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanymg schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge an<y belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or inte^ionally filing a falsp/document^> a class A misdemeanor."

1/10/2022
Date 'Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form 2021



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

African American Democratic Caucus of KS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

01/12/22

01/13/22

01/19/22

03/02/22

03/24/22

03/25/22

03/25/22

03/30/22

03/31/22

03/06/22

03/06/22

Name and Address
of Contributor

Dr. GIenda Overstreet
3707 SE 23rd St
Topeka, KS 66605

Terry Crowder
429 SE 43rd Ter
Topeka, KS 66609

Foster Chisholm
233SEWinfield
Topeka, KS 66607

Ethel Edwards
3634 SW Spring Creek Ct
Topeka, KS 66614

Nedra Locke
622 N Willie St
Olathe, KS 66061

Dr. Glenda Overstreet
3707 SE 23rd St
Topeka, KS 66605

Jacque Barber
7923 Troup Ave
Kansas City, KS 66612

Amber Sellers
5100 W 6th St Apt A1
Lawrence, KS 66049

Kim Thomas
405 N 7th St
Stockton, KS 67669-0251

Barbara Ikerd
2738 N 88th St
Kansas City, KS 66109

Ricky Nelson
2217 N Farmstead
Wichita, KS 67220

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•

Check

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

^^,Subtota}.thisTage-;,::::;;.:^',^:^

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$5.00

$25.00

$30.00

$25.00

$15.00

$15.00

$50.00

$15.00

$25.00

$20.00

$15.00

$240.00

Page of A



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

African American Democratic Caucus of KS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

03/05/21

03/12/21

03/24/21

04/01/21

04/02/21

04/02/21

10/26/21

10/26/21

Name and Address
of Contributor

Preston R Williams
2663 SE Tidewater Dr
Topeka, KS 66605

Monies Crawford
2900 SE 3rd St
Topeka, KS 66607

Beverly Hail
927 SW Twilight Dr #109
Topeka, KS 66614-3936

Rhonda Hubbard
PO Box 5935
Topeka, KS 66605

John Naves
2026 SE Turnpike Ave
Topeka, KS 66605

ACH Actblue
Kansas Democratic Party

Sylvia Kelly
400 Highland Ave
Newton, KS 67114

Lisa Davis

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Refund of Washington
Day Ad

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

•

•

iiill®i.^i%^^^^^^^^^^^^

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$20.00

$25.00

$250.00

$25.00

$15.00

$380.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

^'1K)TM;?R^EIPtS;-Tm

$630.00

$30.00

$660.00

Page <^\ of ^



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

African American Democratic Caucus of KS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

01/29/21

01/12/21

07/27/21

12/21/21

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Ks Oem. Party

SCH VAntive eCommerce-Funds

KS Ethjics Commi'ssjon

United States Postal Service

.s<^Subtptatl1i?,]Page^;.':-i^'<^?^^

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kiad expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Ad for Washington Days

Act Blue Service Charge

Statement of Organization

Annual PO Box Rental

Amount

$250.00

$14.98

$50.00

$134.00

$448.98

Page _ of_


