KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

January 10, 2022

RECEIVED

JAN 11 2022

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS Governmental Ethics Commission

A.	Name of Committee: AFRICAN AMERICAN DEMOCRATIC CAUCUS OF KANSAS	
	Address: PO BOX 5683	
	City and Zip Code: TOPEKA 66605	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
		-
C.		1012.61
	 Cash on hand at beginning of period	660.00
	 Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	1672.61
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	448.98
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	1223.63
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	1220.00
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been ex and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemean 1/10/2022 te Signature of Treasurer	he intentional

GEC Form 2021

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

African American Democratic Caucus of KS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
01/12/22	Dr. Glenda Overstreet 3707 SE 23rd St Topeka, KS 66605					~	\$5.00
01/13/22	Terry Crowder 429 SE 43rd Ter Topeka, KS 66609					~	\$25.00
01/19/22	Foster Chisholm 233 SE Winfield Topeka, KS 66607		r				\$30.00
03/02/22	Ethel Edwards 3634 SW Spring Creek Ct Topeka, KS 66614					~	\$25.00
03/24/22	Nedra Locke 622 N Willie St Olathe, KS 66061					~	\$15.00
03/25/22	Dr. Glenda Overstreet 3707 SE 23rd St Topeka, KS 66605					~	\$15.00
03/25/22	Jacque Barber 7923 Troup Ave Kansas City, KS 66612	12				~	\$50.00
03/30/22	Amber Sellers 5100 W 6th St Apt A1 Lawrence, KS 66049					r	\$15.00
03/31/22	Kim Thomas 405 N 7th St Stockton, KS 67669-0251					r	\$25.00
03/06/22	Barbara Ikerd 2738 N 88th St Kansas City, KS 66109			V			\$20.00
03/06/22	Ricky Nelson 2217 N Farmstead Wichita, KS 67220			~		<i>.</i>	\$15.00
	Subtotal This Page	1			1		\$240.00

Page _____ of ____

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

African American Democratic Caucus of KS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

efficielle a falsi de la companya da c	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
03/05/21	Preston R Williams 2663 SE Tidewater Dr Topeka, KS 66605			~			\$15.00
03/12/21	Monice Crawford 2900 SE 3rd St Topeka, KS 66607			~			\$15.00
03/24/21	Beverly Hall 927 SW Twilight Dr #109 Topeka, KS 66614-3936			V			\$15.00
04/01/21	Rhonda Hubbard PO Box 5935 Topeka, KS 66605			V			\$20.00
04/02/21	John Naves 2026 SE Turnpike Ave Topeka, KS 66605	Ì				~	\$25.00
04/02/21	ACH Actblue Kansas Democratic Party	Refund of Washington Day Ad				~	\$250.00
10/26/21	Sylvia Kelly 400 Highland Ave Newton, KS 67114	*æ		~			\$25.00
10/26/21	Lisa Davis			~			\$15.00
	Subtotal This Page				1	.	\$380.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$630.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$30.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$660.00

Page 2 of 2

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

African American Democratic Caucus of KS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
01/29/21	Ks Dem. Party	Ad for Washington Days	\$250.00	
01/12/21	SCH VAntive eCommerce-Funds	Act Blue Service Charge	\$14.98	
07/27/21	KS Ethiics Commission	Statement of Organization	\$50.00	
12/21/21	United States Postal Service	Annual PO Box Rental	\$134.00	
			a na air an an an an Ann Ann Ann Ann An Ann An	
		12	1	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
*****			x	

	Subtotal This Page		\$448.98	

Page _____ of _____